

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0352	Version: 1	Name:	5/4/09 El Camino Real Liquor License Request	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/4/2009 In control:		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/4/2009		Final action:	5/4/2009	
Enactment date:	5/4/2009		Enactment #:	R-09-163	
Title:	Resolution to Approve the Request to Transfer Ownership of a 2008 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance-Entertainment Permit, Located at 625 Hilton from W Tres MX, Inc. to El Camino Real, LLC - D/B/A El Camino Real				
Sponsors:	Council Liquor License Review Committee				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2009	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Approve the Request to Transfer Ownership of a 2008 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance-Entertainment Permit, Located at 625 Hilton from W Tres MX, Inc. to El Camino Real, LLC - D/B/A El Camino Real

Attached is a resolution to approve a request request to transfer ownership of a 2008 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance-Entertainment Permit, located at 625 Hilton from W Tres MX, Inc. to El Camino Real, LLC. The applicant plans to maintain a similar operation as currently licensed which is a mexican restaurant. The name of the business will change to El Camino Real.

The Police, Planning and Development, Treasurer and Fire Services approved the application. There are no delinquent property taxes, all application fees are paid and there are no objections from City Staff. The Council Liquor License Review Committee approved the application and recommended approval on Friday, May 1, 2009.

Prepared by: Anissa R. Bowden, Council Administrative Coordinator

Reviewed by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee

RESOLVED, That the request to transfer ownership of a 2008 Class C Liquor Licensed Business with a Dance-Entertainment Permit, located at 625 Hilton from W Tres MX, Inc. to El Camino Real, LLC, d/b/a El Camino Real be approved.

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee